FULLY THREADED SCREW FOR HARDWOODS
HARDWOOD CERTIFICATION
Special tip with diamond geometry and notched, serrated thread. ETA-
11/0030 certification for use with high-density wood without pre-drilling
hole or with an appropriate pilot hole. Approved for structural applica-
tions subject to stresses in any direction vs the grain (0° ÷ 90°).
HYBRID SOFTWOOD-HARDWOOD
The high-strength steel and the increased screw diameter allow excel-

G
Z
H
X
X
X
d1
L
b
dK
d2
d1 CODE L b pcs
[mm] [mm] [mm]
 6
TX30
VGZH6140 140 130 25
VGZH6180 180 170 25
VGZH6220 220 210 25
VGZH6260 260 250 25
VGZH6280 280 270 25
VGZH6320 320 310 25
VGZH6420 420 410 25
CODES AND DIMENSIONS
GEOMETRY AND MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
NOTES: upon request, EVO version is available.
GEOMETRY

(hardwood)
ash
(hardwood)
beech LVL
(Beech LVL)
Withdrawal resistance
parameter
fax,k [N/mm2] 11,7 22,0 30,0 42,0
Associated density ρa [kg/m3] 350 530 530 730
Calculation density ρk [kg/m3] ≤ 440 ≤ 590 ≤ 590 590 ÷ 750
For applications with different materials please see ETA-11/0030.
d1 CODE L b pcs
[mm] [mm] [mm]
8
TX 40
VGZH8200 200 190 25
VGZH8240 240 230 25
VGZH8280 280 270 25
VGZH8320 320 310 25
VGZH8360 360 350 25
VGZH8400 400 390 25
VGZH8440 440 430 25
156  |  VGZ HARDWOOD  |  TIMBER
L
b
Sg Sg 1010 Tol.